
Simmons (KY) (1-3) -vs- Georgetown (6-0)
11/10/23 at Davis-Reid Alumni Gym

 
 

 
 
Simmons (KY) 70

Georgetown 106

Date: 11/10/23
Time: 7:40 PM
Attendance: 200
Site: Davis-Reid Alumni Gym

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Simmons (KY) 26 44 70
Georgetown 50 56 106

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Franklin Sampson * 25 7-14 0-1 3-6 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 17
31 Don'Quel Andrews * 18 4-10 2-6 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 11
3 Gavin Withrow * 20 5-9 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 1 10
10 Trey Radcliffe * 21 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 3 3 1 0 0 5
11 Meith Reclow * 17 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
20 Calvin Wilder 17 5-5 1-1 0-0 3-0 3 0 1 2 0 1 11
32 Brandon Austin 16 5-7 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 1 1 1 10
23 Jenuel Aquino 14 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
4 Kevin Bland 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 2 3 0 0 2
5 Steven Spaulding 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0
24 Marlow McSwain 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Donald Palmer 7 0-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Deondrai Williams 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 29-65 5-18 7-13 10-18 28 14 12 18 1 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-26   38.46 % 2-9   22.22 % 4-7   57.14 %
Second Half 19-39   48.72 % 3-9   33.33 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 29-65   44.6 % 5-18   27.8 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 -

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Cam Brooks-Harris * 19 8-17 4-10 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 0 1 1 20
24 Rashad Bishop * 22 5-7 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 2 10
3 Jaquay Wales * 19 3-5 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 1 0 10
21 Kyran Jones * 21 3-5 0-1 3-3 1-7 8 1 0 1 1 0 9
11 Tae Dozier * 20 3-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 12 2 0 1 8
2 Isaiah Mason 17 4-7 1-3 2-2 2-2 4 1 5 1 2 0 11
4 Jabrion Spikes 16 5-8 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 1 10
1 Seth Johnson 12 3-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 7
5 Tommy Thomas 15 3-7 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 0 1 3 6
34 Marquez Miller 4 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
14 Gavin Stevens 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Owen Shee 4 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Aden Nyekan 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 2 1 0 2 2
12 Chad Ohmer 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 2
15 Scotty Browning 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 43-81 10-29 10-13 13-25 38 14 33 7 7 12 106

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-41   48.78 % 5-16   31.25 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 23-40   57.50 % 5-13   38.46 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 43-81   53.1 % 10-29   34.5 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 62 Fast Break Points: 20



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 28 Bench Points: 49
Largest Lead: 42 2nd-
03:50



1st Half Box Score
Simmons (KY) 26

Georgetown 50

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Franklin Sampson 9 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
31 Don'Quel Andrews 11 2-6 1-4 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 6
3 Gavin Withrow 10 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 6
10 Trey Radcliffe 15 1-2 1-2 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
11 Meith Reclow 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
20 Calvin Wilder 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Brandon Austin 11 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 6
23 Jenuel Aquino 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Kevin Bland 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
5 Steven Spaulding 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
24 Marlow McSwain 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Donald Palmer 5 0-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
12 Deondrai Williams 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-26 2-9 4-7 4-8 12 8 4 14 1 3 26
38.5 % 22.2 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Cam Brooks-Harris 13 5-11 2-7 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 1 12

24 Rashad Bishop 15 4-6 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 2 8
3 Jaquay Wales 13 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8
21 Kyran Jones 13 2-3 0-1 3-3 1-4 5 1 0 1 1 0 7
11 Tae Dozier 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 10 2 0 0 2
2 Isaiah Mason 7 2-5 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 1 0 4
4 Jabrion Spikes 7 1-4 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
1 Seth Johnson 5 3-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 7
5 Tommy Thomas 7 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0
34 Marquez Miller 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Gavin Stevens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Owen Shee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Aden Nyekan 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
12 Chad Ohmer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Scotty Browning 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 20-41 5-16 5-7 10-10 20 8 16 5 3 7 50
48.8 % 31.3 % 71.4 %



2nd Half Box Score
Simmons (KY) 44

Georgetown 56

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Franklin Sampson 16 7-11 0-1 2-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 16
31 Don'Quel Andrews 7 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
3 Gavin Withrow 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
10 Trey Radcliffe 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
11 Meith Reclow 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Calvin Wilder 13 4-4 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 1 9
32 Brandon Austin 5 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
23 Jenuel Aquino 9 1-4 1-3 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Kevin Bland 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
5 Steven Spaulding 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Marlow McSwain 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Donald Palmer 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Deondrai Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 19-39 3-9 3-6 6-10 16 6 8 4 0 2 44
48.7 % 33.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Cam Brooks-Harris 6 3-6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 8

24 Rashad Bishop 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Jaquay Wales 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
21 Kyran Jones 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Tae Dozier 7 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 6
2 Isaiah Mason 10 2-2 1-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 1 1 0 7
4 Jabrion Spikes 9 4-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 8
1 Seth Johnson 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Tommy Thomas 8 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 2 6
34 Marquez Miller 4 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 5
14 Gavin Stevens 6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Owen Shee 4 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Aden Nyekan 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
12 Chad Ohmer 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 2
15 Scotty Browning 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 23-40 5-13 5-6 3-15 18 6 17 2 4 5 56
57.5 % 38.5 % 83.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Simmons (KY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgetown
19:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,TAE
TURNOVER  by WITHROW,GAVIN 19:34

19:33 STEAL  by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
19:27 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WALES,JAQUAY

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,TAE
MISS LAYUP by WITHROW,GAVIN 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYRAN
19:02 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,TAE
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL(in the paint) 18:43 2-8 H 6

18:30 TURNOVER  by DOZIER,TAE
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 18:11
REBOUND OFF by RADCLIFFE,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by WITHROW,GAVIN 18:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by WITHROW,GAVIN(in the paint) 17:47 4-8 H 4

17:29 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL --
GOOD 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,TREY 17:22 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by WITHROW,GAVIN --

16:54 7-10 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,TAE

TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 16:28
16:28 STEAL  by BISHOP,RASHAD

FOUL  by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 16:28
16:28 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by JONES,KYRAN
16:28 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by JONES,KYRAN

SUB IN by AUSTIN,BRANDON 16:28
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEONDRAI 16:28
SUB IN by SPAULDING,STEVEN 16:28
SUB OUT by WITHROW,GAVIN 16:28
SUB OUT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 16:28
SUB OUT by RECLOW,MEITH 16:28
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 16:15 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by RADCLIFFE,TREY --

15:58 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KYRAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,TAE

FOUL  by AUSTIN,BRANDON 15:58
15:58 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by JONES,KYRAN

TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEONDRAI 15:47
15:33 MISS 3PTR by JONES,KYRAN

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL --
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,BRANDON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:28 12-15 H 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DEONDRAI --

15:13 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
-- REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,RASHAD

15:10 12-17 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by BISHOP,RASHAD(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DEONDRAI 14:59

14:56 STEAL  by BISHOP,RASHAD
FOUL  by RADCLIFFE,TREY 14:56
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 14:56
SUB IN by RECLOW,MEITH 14:56
SUB IN by AQUINO,JENUEL 14:56
SUB IN by WITHROW,GAVIN 14:56
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 14:56
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEONDRAI 14:56
SUB OUT by RADCLIFFE,TREY 14:56



14:47 12-19 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,RASHAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,TAE

TURNOVER  by AQUINO,JENUEL 14:16
13:57 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
13:57 FOUL  by JONES,KYRAN
13:53 FOUL  by DOZIER,TAE

GOOD LAYUP by WITHROW,GAVIN(in the paint) 13:30 14-19 H 5
13:09 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,TAE
MISS LAYUP by WITHROW,GAVIN 12:46

12:46 BLOCK  by JONES,KYRAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM

12:36 14-23 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by DOZIER,TAE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALES,JAQUAY

MISS 3PTR by SPAULDING,STEVEN 12:25
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYRAN

12:15 MISS 3PTR by WALES,JAQUAY
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,KYRAN

FOUL  by SPAULDING,STEVEN 12:10
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DEONDRAI 12:10
SUB OUT by WITHROW,GAVIN 12:10

12:10 SUB IN by THOMAS,TOMMY
12:10 SUB IN by MASON,ISAIAH
12:10 SUB OUT by JONES,KYRAN
12:10 SUB OUT by DOZIER,TAE
11:52 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM

FOUL  by RECLOW,MEITH 11:52
11:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:37 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM

-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,ISAIAH
11:32 FOUL  by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM

SUB IN by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 11:32
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,BRANDON 11:32

11:32 SUB IN by NYEKAN,ADEN
11:32 SUB IN by SPIKES,JABRION
11:32 SUB OUT by WALES,JAQUAY
11:32 SUB OUT by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM

TURNOVER  by SPAULDING,STEVEN 11:21
11:03 MISS 3PTR by MASON,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,RASHAD
10:59 14-25 H 11 GOOD DUNK by BISHOP,RASHAD(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 10:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:23 MISS LAYUP by SPIKES,JABRION
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL --
TURNOVER  by SPAULDING,STEVEN 10:14

10:08 STEAL  by NYEKAN,ADEN
10:06 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TOMMY

-- REBOUND OFF by MASON,ISAIAH
10:03 14-27 H 13 GOOD TIPIN by MASON,ISAIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:01
SUB IN by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 10:01
SUB OUT by SPAULDING,STEVEN 10:01

10:01 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SETH
10:01 SUB OUT by BISHOP,RASHAD

SUB IN by RADCLIFFE,TREY 09:50
SUB OUT by AQUINO,JENUEL 09:50
MISS LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 09:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NYEKAN,ADEN
09:26 MISS LAYUP by SPIKES,JABRION

-- REBOUND OFF by SPIKES,JABRION
09:25 MISS LAYUP by SPIKES,JABRION



REBOUND DEF by RECLOW,MEITH --
TURNOVER  by RECLOW,MEITH 09:22

09:19 STEAL  by THOMAS,TOMMY
09:18 14-29 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,SETH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TOMMY
MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 09:04

09:04 BLOCK  by MASON,ISAIAH
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL --

09:04 FOUL  by THOMAS,TOMMY
MISS FT by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 09:04
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 09:04 15-29 H 14
SUB IN by WITHROW,GAVIN 09:04
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DEONDRAI 09:04

08:48 MISS LAYUP by NYEKAN,ADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,SETH

FOUL  by RECLOW,MEITH 08:43
08:43 MISS FT by SPIKES,JABRION
08:43 MISS FT by SPIKES,JABRION

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,TOMMY
SUB IN by AUSTIN,BRANDON 08:43
SUB OUT by RECLOW,MEITH 08:43

08:39 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,TOMMY
REBOUND DEF by WITHROW,GAVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by WITHROW,GAVIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:33 17-29 H 12

08:06 17-31 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SPIKES,JABRION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MASON,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by WITHROW,GAVIN 07:55
07:53 STEAL  by JOHNSON,SETH
07:51 17-33 H 16 GOOD DUNK by JOHNSON,SETH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 07:51
07:41 FOUL  by NYEKAN,ADEN

GOOD FT by RADCLIFFE,TREY 07:30 18-33 H 15
GOOD FT by RADCLIFFE,TREY 07:25 19-33 H 14

07:06 19-36 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,SETH
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TOMMY

07:01 FOUL  by THOMAS,TOMMY
TURNOVER  by WITHROW,GAVIN 06:51

06:34 MISS JUMPER by MASON,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by WITHROW,GAVIN --
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SETH
05:59 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TOMMY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by WITHROW,GAVIN 05:46

05:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by RECLOW,MEITH 05:36
SUB IN by BLAND,KEVIN 05:36
SUB OUT by WITHROW,GAVIN 05:36
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 05:36

05:31 TURNOVER  by SPIKES,JABRION
STEAL  by AUSTIN,BRANDON 05:29
TURNOVER  by AUSTIN,BRANDON 05:27

05:25 STEAL  by SPIKES,JABRION
05:14 MISS 3PTR by MASON,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by NYEKAN,ADEN
05:11 MISS LAYUP by NYEKAN,ADEN

BLOCK  by AUSTIN,BRANDON 05:11
-- REBOUND OFF by NYEKAN,ADEN

05:04 19-38 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ISAIAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NYEKAN,ADEN

04:59 FOUL  by SPIKES,JABRION
MISS FT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 04:59



GOOD FT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 04:59 20-38 H 18
SUB IN by PALMER,DONALD 04:59
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,BRANDON 04:59

04:59 SUB IN by WALES,JAQUAY
04:59 SUB IN by BISHOP,RASHAD
04:59 SUB IN by JONES,KYRAN
04:59 SUB IN by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
04:59 SUB IN by DOZIER,TAE
04:59 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TOMMY
04:59 SUB OUT by SPIKES,JABRION
04:59 SUB OUT by MASON,ISAIAH
04:59 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SETH
04:59 SUB OUT by NYEKAN,ADEN
04:45 TURNOVER  by BISHOP,RASHAD

STEAL  by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 04:43
MISS LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 04:40

04:40 BLOCK  by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
04:25 MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,RASHAD

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by WILDER,CALVIN 04:25
SUB OUT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 04:25
MISS 3PTR by RADCLIFFE,TREY 04:07
REBOUND OFF by WILDER,CALVIN --
MISS 3PTR by BLAND,KEVIN 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
03:51 MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,RASHAD

REBOUND DEF by BLAND,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by WILDER,CALVIN 03:42

03:31 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
REBOUND DEF by RECLOW,MEITH --
TURNOVER  by BLAND,KEVIN 03:27

03:04 20-41 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,TAE

TURNOVER  by BLAND,KEVIN 02:48
FOUL  by BLAND,KEVIN 02:30

02:30 20-42 H 22 GOOD FT by WALES,JAQUAY
02:30 20-43 H 23 GOOD FT by WALES,JAQUAY

SUB IN by AUSTIN,BRANDON 02:30
SUB OUT by RECLOW,MEITH 02:30

02:24 FOUL  by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
MISS FT by PALMER,DONALD 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYRAN
02:03 20-45 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KYRAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
MISS LAYUP by PALMER,DONALD 01:44
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,BRANDON --
GOOD TIPIN by AUSTIN,BRANDON(in the paint) 01:32 22-45 H 23

01:26 22-47 H 25 GOOD DUNK by BISHOP,RASHAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,TAE

GOOD LAYUP by WILDER,CALVIN(in the paint) 01:17 24-47 H 23
01:03 24-50 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by WALES,JAQUAY

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,TAE
GOOD JUMPER by AUSTIN,BRANDON 00:45 26-50 H 24
ASSIST  by RADCLIFFE,TREY --

00:28 TURNOVER  by DOZIER,TAE
MISS JUMPER by PALMER,DONALD 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYRAN
00:10 TURNOVER  by JONES,KYRAN

STEAL  by PALMER,DONALD 00:07



MISS LAYUP by PALMER,DONALD 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WALES,JAQUAY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Simmons (KY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Georgetown
MISS JUMPER by RECLOW,MEITH 19:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYRAN
19:17 26-52 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KYRAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 19:03
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYRAN

FOUL  by WITHROW,GAVIN 18:55
18:42 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM

REBOUND DEF by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN --
MISS LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 18:31

18:31 BLOCK  by WALES,JAQUAY
-- REBOUND DEF by WALES,JAQUAY

18:29 FOUL  by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
GOOD JUMPER by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 18:28 28-52 H 24

17:59 MISS 3PTR by WALES,JAQUAY
-- REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,RASHAD

17:54 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:25 28-55 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
GOOD LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN(in the paint) 17:10 30-55 H 25

16:49 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN(in the paint) 16:31 32-55 H 23

16:11 32-57 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by DOZIER,TAE(in the paint)
FOUL  by RADCLIFFE,TREY 16:11

16:11 32-58 H 26 GOOD FT by DOZIER,TAE
SUB IN by WILDER,CALVIN 16:11
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 16:11
TURNOVER  by RADCLIFFE,TREY 15:49

15:46 STEAL  by DOZIER,TAE

15:45 32-60 H 28
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,TAE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:38
SUB IN by AUSTIN,BRANDON 15:38
SUB IN by BLAND,KEVIN 15:38
SUB OUT by WITHROW,GAVIN 15:38
SUB OUT by RECLOW,MEITH 15:38
MISS JUMPER by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 15:21

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:56 32-63 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM

-- ASSIST  by WALES,JAQUAY
GOOD LAYUP by WILDER,CALVIN(in the paint) 14:44 34-63 H 29
ASSIST  by RADCLIFFE,TREY --

14:28 34-65 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by WALES,JAQUAY
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM

MISS LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 14:14
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,BRANDON(in the paint) 14:11 36-65 H 29

13:55 36-67 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by DOZIER,TAE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM

FOUL  by RADCLIFFE,TREY 13:55
13:55 36-68 H 32 GOOD FT by DOZIER,TAE

SUB IN by SPAULDING,STEVEN 13:55
SUB OUT by RADCLIFFE,TREY 13:55

13:55 SUB IN by THOMAS,TOMMY



13:55 SUB IN by MASON,ISAIAH
13:55 SUB OUT by WALES,JAQUAY
13:55 SUB OUT by BROOKS-HARRIS,CAM

MISS 3PTR by BLAND,KEVIN 13:38
REBOUND OFF by WILDER,CALVIN --
MISS LAYUP by AUSTIN,BRANDON 13:33
REBOUND OFF by AUSTIN,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by AUSTIN,BRANDON(in the paint) 13:29 38-68 H 30

13:14 38-70 H 32 GOOD DUNK by BISHOP,RASHAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,TAE

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 13:08
SUB IN by MCSWAIN,MARLOW 13:08
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,BRANDON 13:08

13:08 SUB IN by NYEKAN,ADEN
13:08 SUB IN by SPIKES,JABRION
13:08 SUB OUT by BISHOP,RASHAD
13:08 SUB OUT by DOZIER,TAE

GOOD LAYUP by WILDER,CALVIN(in the paint) 12:57 40-70 H 30
12:26 MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYRAN

REBOUND DEF by MCSWAIN,MARLOW --
MISS JUMPER by MCSWAIN,MARLOW 12:07

12:07 BLOCK  by THOMAS,TOMMY
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYRAN

11:57 40-72 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by SPIKES,JABRION(in the paint)
11:42 FOUL  by SPIKES,JABRION
11:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:42 SUB IN by JOHNSON,SETH
11:42 SUB OUT by JONES,KYRAN
11:30 FOUL  by MASON,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 11:30 41-72 H 31
MISS FT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 11:30

-- REBOUND DEF by NYEKAN,ADEN
11:18 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:12 43-72 H 29

10:46 43-74 H 31 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,TOMMY
-- ASSIST  by MASON,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 10:33
REBOUND OFF by WILDER,CALVIN --
MISS 3PTR by SPAULDING,STEVEN 10:26
REBOUND OFF by BLAND,KEVIN --
MISS LAYUP by BLAND,KEVIN 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,TOMMY
10:18 43-76 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TOMMY
GOOD 3PTR by WILDER,CALVIN 09:53 46-76 H 30
ASSIST  by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN --

09:37 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SETH
REBOUND DEF by MCSWAIN,MARLOW --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:31 48-76 H 28
ASSIST  by MCSWAIN,MARLOW --

09:17 48-79 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ISAIAH
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,SETH

TURNOVER  by BLAND,KEVIN 09:08
09:07 STEAL  by THOMAS,TOMMY
09:04 48-81 H 33 GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,TOMMY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPIKES,JABRION
TURNOVER  by SPAULDING,STEVEN 08:46

08:45 STEAL  by THOMAS,TOMMY
08:39 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,SETH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



SUB IN by WITHROW,GAVIN 08:38
SUB IN by AQUINO,JENUEL 08:38
SUB OUT by SPAULDING,STEVEN 08:38
SUB OUT by BLAND,KEVIN 08:38

08:18 FOUL  by JOHNSON,SETH
GOOD FT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 08:18 49-81 H 32
MISS FT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SPIKES,JABRION
08:17 49-83 H 34 GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,TOMMY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASON,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by AQUINO,JENUEL 08:09

08:09 BLOCK  by SPIKES,JABRION
REBOUND OFF by WITHROW,GAVIN --
GOOD JUMPER by WITHROW,GAVIN 08:01 51-83 H 32

07:55 TURNOVER  by MASON,ISAIAH
STEAL  by WITHROW,GAVIN 07:53
GOOD LAYUP by WILDER,CALVIN(in the paint) 07:49 53-83 H 30
ASSIST  by WITHROW,GAVIN --

07:41 TURNOVER  by NYEKAN,ADEN
STEAL  by WILDER,CALVIN 07:39
GOOD 3PTR by AQUINO,JENUEL 07:35 56-83 H 27
ASSIST  by WILDER,CALVIN --

07:14 56-85 H 29 GOOD DUNK by NYEKAN,ADEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS,TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by AQUINO,JENUEL 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by NYEKAN,ADEN

06:51 56-87 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by SPIKES,JABRION(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NYEKAN,ADEN

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 06:51
MISS LAYUP by MCSWAIN,MARLOW 06:26

06:26 BLOCK  by MASON,ISAIAH
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ISAIAH

06:17 56-89 H 33 GOOD DUNK by SPIKES,JABRION(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MASON,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by WILDER,CALVIN 06:09
06:08 STEAL  by NYEKAN,ADEN

FOUL  by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 06:05
06:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:45 56-90 H 34 GOOD FT by MASON,ISAIAH
05:45 56-91 H 35 GOOD FT by MASON,ISAIAH

SUB IN by SPAULDING,STEVEN 05:45
SUB OUT by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by STEVENS,GAVIN
05:45 SUB IN by OHMER,CHAD
05:45 SUB OUT by THOMAS,TOMMY
05:45 SUB OUT by NYEKAN,ADEN

MISS 3PTR by AQUINO,JENUEL 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,ISAIAH

05:12 56-94 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,GAVIN
-- ASSIST  by MASON,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by WITHROW,GAVIN 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,SETH

04:35 MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,GAVIN
REBOUND DEF by AQUINO,JENUEL --

04:22 STEAL  by OHMER,CHAD
04:19 56-96 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by SPIKES,JABRION(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OHMER,CHAD
SUB IN by AUSTIN,BRANDON 04:19
SUB OUT by MCSWAIN,MARLOW 04:19

04:19 SUB IN by MILLER,MARQUEZ
04:19 SUB IN by BROWNING,SCOTTY
04:19 SUB IN by SHEE,OWEN



04:19 SUB OUT by SPIKES,JABRION
04:19 SUB OUT by MASON,ISAIAH
04:19 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,SETH

MISS JUMPER by AUSTIN,BRANDON 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by SHEE,OWEN

03:50 56-98 H 42 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MARQUEZ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OHMER,CHAD

GOOD LAYUP by WITHROW,GAVIN(in the paint) 03:30 58-98 H 40
FOUL  by AQUINO,JENUEL 03:20
SUB IN by BLAND,KEVIN 03:20
SUB IN by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 03:20
SUB OUT by WITHROW,GAVIN 03:20
SUB OUT by WILDER,CALVIN 03:20

03:14 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MARQUEZ
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWNING,SCOTTY

03:06 MISS LAYUP by SHEE,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by BLAND,KEVIN --

03:03 FOUL  by OHMER,CHAD
GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 02:59 60-98 H 38
ASSIST  by SPAULDING,STEVEN --

02:44 MISS 3PTR by SHEE,OWEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:36 MISS 3PTR by OHMER,CHAD
REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,BRANDON --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 02:29 63-98 H 35
ASSIST  by BLAND,KEVIN --

02:18 MISS LAYUP by OHMER,CHAD
REBOUND DEF by AUSTIN,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by BLAND,KEVIN(in the paint) 02:14 65-98 H 33
SUB IN by PALMER,DONALD 02:06
SUB OUT by AUSTIN,BRANDON 02:06

02:01
65-
100 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by OHMER,CHAD(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SPAULDING,STEVEN 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MARQUEZ

01:40
65-
103 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by SHEE,OWEN

-- ASSIST  by BROWNING,SCOTTY
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,DON'QUEL 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by OHMER,CHAD
01:20 MISS LAYUP by SHEE,OWEN

REBOUND DEF by AQUINO,JENUEL --
01:16 FOUL  by MILLER,MARQUEZ

MISS FT by AQUINO,JENUEL 01:16

GOOD FT by AQUINO,JENUEL 01:16
66-
103 H 37

SUB IN by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN 01:16
SUB OUT by SPAULDING,STEVEN 01:16

01:00 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MARQUEZ
-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,MARQUEZ

00:57
66-
105 H 39 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MARQUEZ(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PALMER,DONALD 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,GAVIN

FOUL  by BLAND,KEVIN 00:36
00:36 MISS FT by MILLER,MARQUEZ

00:36
66-
106 H 40 GOOD FT by MILLER,MARQUEZ

GOOD LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN(in the paint) 00:24
68-
106 H 38

00:09 MISS LAYUP by SHEE,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by BLAND,KEVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMPSON,FRANKLIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:04

70-
106 H 36

ASSIST  by BLAND,KEVIN --


